NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Los Angeles County 12400 Imperial Highway Norwalk, CA 90650 From: Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency 27234 Bouquet Canyon Road Santa Clarita, CA 91350

To: County Clerk and Recorder Ventura County 800 S. Victoria Ave, Location #1260 Ventura, CA 93009

Project Title: 1. Construction Contract for Pipelines Installation in McBean Parkway and Alegro Drive from Orchard Village Road to Dalgo Drive, and 2. Construction Management and Inspection Services Contract During Construction, and 3. Engineering Services during Construction.

Location -- Specific: McBean Parkway, Santa Clarita, CA (from Orchard Village Road to Alegro Drive), and Alegro Drive (from McBean Parkway to Dalgo Drive)

Location -- Counties: Los Angeles County

Description of Activity: Relocation and replacement of existing 12-inch PVC pipe with 12-inch DIP in McBean Parkway, from Orchard Village Road to Alegro Drive, and installation of new 12-inch DIP waterline in Alegro Drive, from McBean Parkway to Dalgo Drive. This pipeline relocation and replacement is needed due to the City of Santa Clarita's McBean Parkway street improvements.

Exempt Status:

- □ Ministerial
- Declared Emergency
- Emergency Project
- Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: See CEQA Guidelines Section 15301 and 15303.
- Statutory Exemption. State code number 15282 (k):

Reasons why activity is exempt:

The installation of a new pipeline or maintenance, repair, restoration, removal, or demolition of an existing pipeline as set forth in Section 21080.21 of the Public Resources Code, as long as the project does not exceed one mile in length.

The total length of replacement pipeline and new pipeline for this project is approximately 1,700 LF.

Oeen C. Logar, Registrar – Recorder/County Clerk Slectronically signed by HEIDI VAL TIERRA

REGISTRAR -- RECORDER/COUNTY CLEAK

THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED

UNTIL

April 12 2024



Lead Agency Contact Person: Josephine Ngoon Telephone: (661) 964-3997

Signature:

Title: Semios Engineer Date: 3/7/2024

1

- \boxdot Signed by Lead Agency
- ☑ Signed by Applicant



Dean C. Logen, Registrer-Recorder/County Clerk Electronicelly signed by HEIDI VALTIERRA Date received for filing by County Clerk:

1. Construction Contract for Pipelines Installation in McBean Parkway and Alegro Drive from Orchard Village Road to Dalgo Drive, and 2. Construction Management and Inspection Services Contract During Construction, and 3. Engineering Services during Construction.



CEQA FILING COVER SHEET

ORIGINAL FILED

MAR 1 3 2024

LOS ANGELES, COUNTY CLERK

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

1. Construction Contract for Pipelines Installation in McBean Parkway and Alegro Drive from Orchard Village Road to Dalgo Drive, and 2. Construction Management and Inspection Services Contract During Construction, and 3. Engineering Services during Construction.

Check Document being Filed:

) Environmental Impact Report (EIR)

) Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)

•) Notice of Exemption (NOE)

Other (Please fill in type):